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Race 1 

 
REDGATE MUG RACE FOR STANDARD AND MODIFIED PRE-WAR SPORTS CARS 

 

Start Procedure 
Lights 

Race Length 
15 minutes 

Noise Limit 
108db 

 
 

No Owner (Driver) Car ccS   Year 

1 Christopher MANN ALFA ROMEO MONZA 2750 Mod 1932 

4 Edward BRADLEY ASTON MARTIN ULSTER 1495 Std 1935 

27 Mark HAYWARD ALVIS FD 12/75 FWD 1482 Std 1928 

32 Fred BOOTHBY MG J2 850 Mod 1933 

41 Mark BRETT BALLAMY-FORD (LMB) V8 SPL 4100 Std 1937 

44 Mrs Sue DARBYSHIRE MORGAN SUPER AERO 1260 Mod 1929 

47 Max SOWERBY TALBOT LAGO T23 3996 tba 1939 

53 Jeremy FLANN FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS 1496 tba 1926/29 

56 Mrs Jo BLAKENEY-EDWARDS FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS 1496 Mod 1929 

58 Mark MORGAN FRAZER NASH SHELSLEY 1500 S tba 1935 

62 Trevor SWETE INVICTA S TYPE 4467 Std 1931 

63 Nigel DOWDING RILEY BROOKLANDS 1087 Std 1929 

68 Simon EDWARDS MORGAN AERO SUPERSPORT 1089 Mod 1930 

73 Simon JACKSON MG PB 939 Std 1935 

80 Dr. Bill ROSTEN GN 11.9 ANNIE 1496 Std 1924 

93 Philip PARKINSON FRAZER NASH BOULOGNE 1496 Mod 1928 

102 D.Johnson(David JOHNSON) FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS 1496 Std 1929 

113 Nicholas MORLEY LAGONDA LG 45 4410 Mod 1937 

114 Heinz STAMM ASTON MARTIN 2 LITRE SPEED 1949 tba 1937 

115 A.A.Clear(Andrew BAKER) RILEY BROOKLANDS 1087 Mod 1930 

118 Hugh APTHORP BENTLEY 4.5 LITRE 4398 S tba 1930 

124 Ms Alex PILKINGTON ALFA ROMEO 6C 1750 1750 S Std 1930 

125 David SAXL ROESCH TALBOT AV105 2969 tba 1933 

126 Henry DAY ALVIS 12/50 1496 tba 1927 

127 Dennis JOHNSON FRAZER NASH COLMORE 1496 Std 1933 

129 Tim WADSWORTH LAGONDA 2 LTR L/C TOURER 1954 Mod 1930 

135 Christopher EDMONDSON MG C TYPE REPLICA 847 Spl 1932 

148 Jonathan LUPTON ASTON MARTIN Team Car 1495 tba 1930 

235 Richard HUDSON BENTLEY 3/4 1/2 LITRE 4500 Spl 1925/28 

 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Race 2 
 

 
 

DONINGTON MUG TROPHY RACE FOR VSCC SPECIALS 
 

Start Procedure 
Lights 

Race Length 
15 minutes 

Noise Limit 
118dB 

 

No Owner (Driver) car ccS   Year 

16 N.F.Powell(Ollie LESTON) AUSTIN 7 SPECIAL 747 Spl 1930/34 

19 S.D.Harper( Sandford ANDREWS) MORGAN AERO 2STR 1200 Mod 1926 

22 C.P.Morley(James MORLEY) BENTLEY 3/4 1/2 LITRE 4398 Spl 1926/28 

36 Michael JAMES RILEY 12/4 TT SPRITE REP 1496 Spl 1935 

37 Mike PAINTER MG KAYNE 850 Spl 1935 

38 Tom THORNTON BMW 329/28 K 2082 Spl 1936 

45 Simon GALLON BMW FRAZER NASH 329/8 1971 Spl 1937 

48 I.L.Goddard(Charles GODDARD) MG PA-PB 939 S Spl 1934 

49 Richard ILIFFE RILEY TT SPRITE REPLICA 1496 Spl 1939 

50 Andrew LONG MG N MAGNETTE 1479 S tba 1933 

54 David WYLIE FRAZER NASH AC 1991 Spl 1928 

57 S.A.Blakeney-Edwards(Archie WATERFIELD) AUSTIN 7 747 Spl 1934 

59 Jeffrey EDWARDS ALVIS SPORTS SPECIAL 3571 Spl 1934/35 

72 Rupert MANN RILEY SPECIAL 2448 Spl 1935 

74 Mark DOLTON MG PB 939 S tba 1936 

82 Matthew MOORE AUSTIN 7 ULSTER 747 Spl 1930 

85 John MOSS AUSTIN SEVEN SPORTS 747 Spl 1933 

92 Miss Rebecca SMITH MORRIS MINOR 3000 Spl 1929 

105 C.J.Maeers(Angus FROST) MORGAN SUPER AERO 1100 Mod 1929 

107 Nick HAYWARD-COOK RILEY SPECIAL 1496 Spl 1937 

110 George SCHOLEY AUSTIN ULSTER 747 Spl 1931 

111 Robert MOORE G N SPECIAL 3285 Spl 1923/29 

116 Ian GILES AMILCAR G 2000 Spl 1926 

123 Wilfred CAWLEY AUSTIN 7 SPECIAL 747 Spl 1925 

128 Iain ROCHE FRAZER NASH TT REP 1911 Spl 1937 

140 Alastair BAILEY RILEY 9 2 SEAT SPECIAL 1087 tba 1930 

169 Mr D.Cawley(Mark GROVES) GN/FORD PIGLET 3291 Spl 1929 

191 D.J.G.Goldspink(Charles GOLDSPINK) FRAZER NASH Acedes 1991 tba 1927 

220 Anthony SEBER WOLSELEY HORNET SPECIAL 1604 S tba 1935 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 



 
Race 3 

 

 
 

 
 
 

WILLIAMS TROPHY RACE FOR PRE-1935 GRAND PRIX CARS 
KINDLY SUPPORTED BY IVAN DUTTON LTD 

 

Start Procedure 
Lights 

Race Length 
15 minutes 

Noise Limit 
118dB 

 

No Owner (Driver) car ccS   Year 

1 

 
Christopher MANN ALFA ROMEO MONZA 2750 Mod 1932 

3 Teifion SALISBURY MG K3 1087 Std 1934 

14 Barry FOSTER MG MONTLHERY 746 Mod 1931 

28 M.Halusa(Alex AMES) BUGATTI T 35C 1991 Std 1927 

35 Chris HUDSON BUGATTI T35B 2300 S Std 1925 

39 Bo WILLIAMS BUGATTI T35B 2300 S Std 1926/27 

42 William DE JONG CLEYNDERT BUGATTI TYPE 35C 1991 Mod 1925 

43 Mike WRIGLEY BUGATTI T35B 2292 tba 1928 

46 Philip BEWLEY BUGATTI T35 1991 Std 1926 

51 Timothy DUTTON BUGATTI TYPE 51 2262 S tba 1931 

52 Simon BLAKENEY-EDWARDS FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS 1496 Mod 1929 

55 Duncan POTTER MG MONTLHERY MIDGET 746 Std 1931 

61 C.R.E.Gillett( Edward WILLIAMS) FRAZER NASH TT REP 1496 Mod 1932 

67 Bruce STOPS BUGATTI T35/44 2995 Spl 1928 

103 B.Smith-Hilliard(Richard FRANKEL) MG K3 1087 Mod 1933 

119 Dr. Charles PITHER FRAZER NASH ULSTER 1496 Spl 1931 

121 David BRAZELL LEA-FRANCIS R TYPE 1496 Mod 1928 

136 Nicholas PELLETT SUNBEAM TOURIST TROPHY 3255 Std 1914 

 
 

 

 



 

 

 
 

Race 4 

 
ALLCOMERS HANDICAP RACE 

 

Start Procedure 
Handicap 

Race Length 
5 Laps 

Noise Limit 
118dB 

 

No Owner (Driver) car ccS   Year H'Cap 

11 James MILES AUSTIN 7 SPECIAL 748 tba 1936 1:47 

45 Simon GALLON BMW FRAZER NASH 329/8 1971 Spl 1937 1:37 

48 I.L.Goddard(Charles GODDARD) MG PA-PB 939 S Spl 1934 1:38 

49 Richard ILIFFE RILEY TT SPRITE REPLICA 1496 Spl 1939 1:38 

59 Jeffrey EDWARDS ALVIS SPORTS SPECIAL 3571 Spl 1934/35 1:41 

62 Trevor SWETE INVICTA S TYPE 4467 Std 1931 1:45 

72 Rupert MANN RILEY SPECIAL 2448 Spl 1935 1:45 

73 Simon JACKSON MG PB 939 Std 1935 1:45 

85 John MOSS AUSTIN SEVEN SPORTS 747 Spl 1933 1:51 

101 Ian BALMFORTH FRAZER NASH Semmence Special 1991 S tba 1937 1:46 

104 Anthony FENWICK-WILSON RAILTON LS TOURER 4168 Mod 1935/37 1:47 

107 Nick HAYWARD-COOK RILEY SPECIAL 1496 Spl 1937 1:47 

114 Heinz STAMM ASTON MARTIN 2 LITRE SPEED 1949 tba 1937 1:50 

118 Hugh APTHORP BENTLEY 4.5 LITRE 4398 S tba 1930 1:52 

120 Graeme WHITING RAILTON 8 Special 4168 tba 1935 1:52 

132 A.R.Twelvetrees(William TWELVETREES) WOLSELEY 16/20 3080 Std 1910/11 2:00 

134 Mrs Olivia MANN AUSTIN 7 NIPPY 750 tba 1931/36 2:00 

137 Dr Ian FYFE ALVIS 12/70 SPECIAL 1892 Spl 1937 2:02 

193 P.Parkinson(George PARKINSON) FRAZER NASH BOULOGNE 1496 Mod 1928 1:48 

198 R.G.Britcher(Sam MORTON) ALVIS SA 16.95 SPECIAL 2148 Spl 1930 1:55 

220 Anthony SEBER WOLSELEY HORNET SPECIAL 1604 S tba 1935 1:35 

235 Richard HUDSON BENTLEY 3/4 1/2 LITRE 4500 Spl 1925/28 1:42 

 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 



 
 

Race 5 
 

 
 

SHUTTLEWORTH, NUFFIELD & AMSCHEL ROTHSCHILD TROPHIES RACE  
FOR VINTAGE AND PRE-1966 RACING CARS 

 

Start Procedure 
Lights 

Race Length 
20 Minutes 

Noise Limit 
118dB 

 

No Owner (Driver) car ccS   Year 

7 Julian WILTON ERA R7B 1980 S Mod 1936 

8 Malcolm COOK COOPER T51 2500 tba 1959 

15 Ben FIDLER ERA AJM 1 1483 S Std 1936 

17 Alex QUATTLEBAUM LECO SPORTS 1460 Inv 1954 

21 Tania PILKINGTON COOPER T43 1960 Inv 1957 

29 Matt RICKETTS COOPER T.41 1500 tba 1957 

30 J.Wilton(Miss Stephanie WILTON) COOPER BRISTOL MK II T23 1971 Std 1953 

31 N.Upton(Rob HUBBARD) AC MONOPOSTO 1971 Inv 1959 

33 Frederick HARPER KURTIS INDY ROADSTER 4200 tba 1957 

38 Tom THORNTON BMW 329/28 K 2082 Spl 1936 

60 Tom WATERFIELD COOPER NORTON MK9 500 tba 1955 

70 J.W.Ruston(Gareth BURNETT) ALTA 2-LITRE SPORTS 2000 tba 1939 

77 Geraint OWEN KURTIS 500 C 4408 Inv 1954 

79 Ian BAXTER ALTA 61 I.S. SINGLE SEAT 1960 S Mod 1937 

94 Patrick BLAKENEY-EDWARDS FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS 1496 Mod 1930 

106 Harvey SYKES COOPER T45 2000 tba 1958 

112 C.J.Maeers(Charles MAEERS) GN PARKER 6124 Spl 1926 

133 Duncan RICKETTS ERA PARNELL CHALLENGER 1488 tba 1938 

 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Race 6 

 
ALLCOMERS HANDICAP RACE 

 

Start Procedure 
Handicap 

Race Length 
5 Laps 

Noise Limit 
118dB 

 
 

No Owner (Driver) car ccS   Year H'Cap 

11 James MILES AUSTIN 7 SPECIAL 748 tba 1936 1:47 

20 A.J.Seber(Rodney SEBER) WOLSELEY HORNET SPECIAL 1604 S tba 1935 1:35 

26 Michael JAMES RILEY 12/4 1496 Spl 1937 tbc 

27 Mark HAYWARD ALVIS FD 12/75 FWD 1482 Std 1928 2:00 

55 Duncan POTTER MG MONTLHERY MIDGET 746 Std 1931 1:45 

91 David GOLDSPINK FRAZER NASH Acedes 1991 tba 1927 1:58 

95 C.J.Maeers(Charles MAEERS) VAUXHALL 30-98 VELOX 4224 tba 1924 1:57 

98 R.G.Britcher( Kerry WILSON) ALVIS SA 16.95 SPECIAL 2148 Spl 1930 1:58 

115 A.A.Clear(Andrew BAKER) RILEY BROOKLANDS 1087 Mod 1930 1:51 

118 Hugh APTHORP BENTLEY 4.5 LITRE 4398 S tba 1930 1:52 

120 Graeme WHITING RAILTON 8 Special 4168 tba 1935 1:52 

123 Wilfred CAWLEY AUSTIN 7 SPECIAL 747 Spl 1925 1:56 

130 William COLLEDGE WOLSELEY HORNET SPECIAL 1604 Spl 1934 1:59 

134 Mrs Olivia MANN AUSTIN 7 NIPPY 750 tba 1931/36 2:00 

135 Christopher EDMONDSON MG C TYPE REPLICA 847 Spl 1932 2:00 

137 Dr Ian FYFE ALVIS 12/70 SPECIAL 1892 Spl 1937 2:02 

138 Chris TOWNSEND BUGATTI T37A 1496 S tba 1927 2:04 

139 Mr. Roland D. WOODTLI RILEY 15/6 SPECIAL 1726 Spl 1935 2:04 

148 Jonathan LUPTON ASTON MARTIN Team Car 1495 tba 1930 2:15 

151 Dougal CAWLEY DELAGE DIS 2120 tba 1924 2:15 

180 Dr. W.M.Rosten(Mark ROSTEN-EDWARDS) GN 11.9 ANNIE 1496 Std 1924 2:00 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



Race 7 
 

 
 

Classic & Modern Motorsport Club Classic & Hawthorn Challenge Race 
 

Start Procedure 
Lights 

Race Length 
30 minutes 

Noise Limit 
118dB 

        
 

No Owner or Sponsor (Driver) car ccS Class Year 

22 Richard FRANKEL ALFA ROMEO 1300 A 1957 

50 Charles COLLEDGE MINI MARCOS Mk3 1345 A 1967 

72 David MOORHOUSE AUSTIN MINI 1380 A 1971 

12 Bonhams (Louis FRANKEL) ALFA ROMEO 1570 B 1965 

65 Geoff TURRAL ALFA ROMEO 1570 B 1965 

111 Rob COBDEN ELVA COURIER 1500 B 1964 

678 Martin STOWE TVR GRANTORA Mk3 1840 C 1963 

57 Alan CHARLTON TRIUMPH TR6 2599 D 1973 

25 Nigel Webb (Rob NEWALL) JAGUAR Mk1 3442   1958 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Race 8 
 
 

 
JOHN HOLLAND TROPHY ALLCOMERS SCRATCH RACE 

 

Start Procedure 
Lights  

Race Length 
15 minutes 

Noise Limit 
118dB 

            
 

No 
 

Reserve Owner (Driver) car ccS Class Year 

3  Teifion SALISBURY MG K3 1087 Std 1934 

5  A.E.J.Lees(Henry LEES) AUSTIN 7 ULSTER TT 747 Mod 1930 

7  Julian WILTON ERA R7B 1980 S Mod 1936 

12  S.A.Blakeney-Edwards(Tom WATERFIELD) FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS 1496 Mod 1929 

14  Barry FOSTER MG MONTLHERY 746 Mod 1931 

16 
 

N.F.Powell(Ollie LESTON) AUSTIN 7 SPECIAL 747 Spl 
1930/

34 

19  S.D.Harper( Sandford ANDREWS) MORGAN AERO 2STR 1200 Mod 1926 

20 R2 A.J.Seber(Rodney SEBER) WOLSELEY HORNET SPECIAL 1604 S tba 1935 

25  Tom WALKER AMILCAR HISPANO SPECIAL 11760 Spl 1930 

26 R1 Michael JAMES RILEY 12/4 1496 Spl 1937 

35  Chris HUDSON BUGATTI T35B 2300 S Std 1925 

39 
 

Bo WILLIAMS BUGATTI T35B 2300 S Std 
1926/

27 

41  Mark BRETT BALLAMY-FORD (LMB) V8 SPL 4100 Std 1937 

43  Mike WRIGLEY BUGATTI T35B 2292 tba 1928 

49  Richard ILIFFE RILEY TT SPRITE REPLICA 1496 Spl 1939 

50  Andrew LONG MG N MAGNETTE 1479 S tba 1933 

53 
 

Jeremy FLANN FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS 1496 tba 
1926/

29 

54  David WYLIE FRAZER NASH AC 1991 Spl 1928 

56  Mrs Jo BLAKENEY-EDWARDS FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS 1496 Mod 1929 

66 
 

M.Walker(Hughie WALKER) GN THUNDERBUG 4228 Spl 
1922/

08 

69  Dougal CAWLEY GN/FORD PIGLET 3291 Spl 1929 

79  Ian BAXTER ALTA 61 I.S. SINGLE SEAT 1960 S Mod 1937 

82  Matthew MOORE AUSTIN 7 ULSTER 747 Spl 1930 

94  Patrick BLAKENEY-EDWARDS FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS 1496 Mod 1930 

101  Ian BALMFORTH FRAZER NASH Semmence Special 1991 S tba 1937 

105  C.J.Maeers(Angus FROST) MORGAN SUPER AERO 1100 Mod 1929 

112  C.J.Maeers(Charles MAEERS) GN PARKER 6124 Spl 1926 

114  Heinz STAMM ASTON MARTIN 2 LITRE SPEED 1949 tba 1937 

122  Mark ELDER AUSTIN SPORTS SPECIAL 747 Spl 1931 

131  Miss Francesca WILTON AUSTIN S/S 749 Spl 1935 

192  Miss R.E.Smith(Steven SMITH) MORRIS MINOR 3000 Spl 1929 

 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Race 9 
 

 
 

F3 500s 
 

Start Procedure 
Rolling Start 

Race Length 
15 minutes 

Noise Limit 
108dB 

        
 

No Owner (Driver) car ccS Class Year 

gi Andy RAYNOR KIEFT CK 54 500 P3 1954 

16 Stuart WRIGHT COOPER Mk XI 500 P3 1957 

29 Chris WILSON MACKSON MS 001 500 P2 1952 

33 Jonathan MORRIS WAYW 500 500 P2 1953 

36 Kerry HORAN TRENBERTH VINCENT 498 P2 1952 

53 Simon DEDMAN COOPER Mk 10 499 P3 1956 

60 Tom WATERFIELD COOPER MK 9 500 P3 1955 

64 Richard KELLY COOPER MK V 500 P1 1950 

78 Harry PAINTER COOPER Mk7 500 P2 1953 

92 Richard FULLER COOPER MK 8 499 P3 1954 

94 Douglas MCLAY COOPER MK 8 500 P2 1954 

99 Alex WILSON COOPER MK 10 500 P3 1956 

 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Race 10 
 
 

 
LONGSTONE TYRES LONGCAR RACE 

Start Procedure 
Lights 

Race Length 
40 minutes 

Noise Limit 
108db 

 

No Driver 1 
Driver 2 

Car cc S Class Year 

9 Richard FRANKEL   BENTLEY TT 3000 Std 1921 

64 Andrew HOWE-DAVIES Tim PARKER LAGONDA 3 LITRE 2931 Std 1929 

65 Nicholas HILDYARD Miss Rebecca SMITH ROLLS-ROYCE TWENTY 3200 Mod 1927 

76 
P.R.Baker(Mrs Jo BLAKENEY-

EDWARDS) 
Simon BLAKENEY-EDWARDS SUNBEAM SUPER SPORTS 2916 Std 1927 

78 M.R.P.Power(Julian GHOSH) Rob HUBBARD VAUXHALL OE 30-98 4250 Mod 1923 

81 R.C.Wiseman(John WISEMAN) Richard WISEMAN DELAGE DIS 2200 tba 1928 

83 Dr. Charles PITHER Alistair PUGH PANHARD et LEVASSOR 35 hp 7360 tba 1925 

84 M.B.Bullett(Paul BULLETT) Winston TEAGUE VAUXHALL 30-98 VELOX 4224 Std 1927 

86 Miss Annabel JONES Paul ROGERS VAUXHALL 30-98 4250 Mod 1923 

87 Mrs L.J.Way(Edward WAY) William WAY BENTLEY 3 LITRE 2996 Std 1925 

88 Mrs S.Miller(Jonathan MILLER) Archie MILLER) HUDSON SUPER SIX 4737 Std 1917 

89 Russell HENNESSY Simon BARRINGER CROSSLEY 19.6 3700 tba 1924 

90 P.N.Bullett(Archie BULLETT) James EDWARDS CHEVROLET AC International 3000 tba 1929 

95 C.J.Maeers(Charles MAEERS) Hughie WALKER VAUXHALL 30-98 VELOX 4224 tba 1924 

97 Steven PRYKE Paul WESTON VAUXHALL D TYPE 3969 Std 1920 

99 Jeremy BREWSTER Mark GROVES LEA-FRANCIS P TYPE 1496 Mod 1930 

108 Mr G.Carr(Miss Gillian CARR)   BENTLEY 3 LITRE SPEED 2996 Std 1925 

109 Chris TOWNSEND   BENTLEY 3 LITRE 2996 tba 1925 

117 Saul STEVENS Thomas (Tom) HARDMAN VAUXHALL 30/98 4200 Mod 1925 

129 Tim WADSWORTH   LAGONDA 2 LTR L/C TOURER 1954 Mod 1930 

141 Andy NEWBOUND   VAUXHALL 30/98 4250 Std 1925 

143 Adam JONES   VAUXHALL 30-98 OE 4224 Mod 1925 

144 Tobias BRUCE   BEAN 18/50 2692 tba 1927 

145 Christopher CROOK   DODGE FOUR 3673 Std 1924 

146 Eric KAVANAGH   VAUXHALL 30/98 4622 Mod 1921 

150 Tom DUFFIN John DUFFIN VAUXHALL 23-60 4224 tba 1924 

151 Dougal CAWLEY   DELAGE DIS 2120 tba 1924 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 


